Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: linda Mac Williams
Edward (Chuck) Williams Jr.	Internal Address: PO Box 482
	Northfield OH 44087
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2004	
x x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Northfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: UH
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 4.4.06.7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/046,478	6,896,281
117343,410	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XXNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: (2) two
Name: Linda Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: PO Box 482	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Northfield OH 44067	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Northfield	8. Payment Information
State: Dhio Zip: 44067	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1014
	Expiration Date 02/09
Phone Number: 330-468-1554	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 330 - 468 - 7939	Authorized User Name
Email Address: chuck@bolinds.com	
9. Signature: Chuck Million	feb 5, 2007 Date
Signature ' Edward (Chuck) Williams, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Edward (Chuck) Williams Macedonia, Ohio

Assignment Agreement

I, Edward (Chuck) Williams, Jr., assign all rights to patent number

6,695,281

to my wife, Linda Mae Williams.

I, Linda Mae Williams, have received the above mentioned patent from my my hysband, Edward (Chuck) Williams, Jr. on this day.

Edward (Chuck) Williams, Jr

Linda Mac Williams Funda M. Culliams

Date 2/28/04

PATENT

E. Chuck Williams P.O. Box 482 Northfield, Ohio 44067

Assignment Agreement

I, Edward (Chuck) Williams, Jr., assign all rights to the patent application number

11/046,478

to my wife Linda Mae Williams.

I. Linda Mac Williams, have received the above mentioned patent application from my husband, Edward (Chuck) Williams, Jr., and all rights.

Edward (Chuck) Williams Jr.

Linda Mae Williams Jynda 187. Lulliams

Date 2/26/05